# CH \$690.00 863769

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM445112

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TCW ASSET MANAGEMENT COMPANY		09/29/2017	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ANGIE'S LIST, INC.		
Street Address:	1030 E. WASHINGTON STREET		
City:	INDIANAPOLIS		
State/Country:	INDIANA		
Postal Code:	46202		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86376930	SERVICETOWN
Serial Number:	86062988	PAGE OF HAPPINESS
Serial Number:	86328075	PAGES OF HAPPINESS
Serial Number:	85943674	ANGIECASH
Serial Number:	85062330	THE ANGIE'S LIST BIG DEAL
Serial Number:	78828666	ANGIE'S LIST
Serial Number:	77094537	ANGIE'S LIST
Serial Number:	78824875	ANGIE'S LIST
Serial Number:	77094534	ANGIE'S LIST
Serial Number:	76466558	ANGIE'S LIST
Serial Number:	75092337	ANGIE'S LIST
Serial Number:	76474523	ANGIE'S LIST SUPER SERVICE AWARD
Serial Number:	76472759	A ANGIE'S LIST SUPER SERVICE AWARD
Serial Number:	76468678	A
Serial Number:	85523442	ANGIE
Serial Number:	78833643	
Serial Number:	78745474	SUBMIT
Serial Number:	77094528	SUBMIT
Serial Number:	78745496	SUBMIT
		TRÂDEMÂRK

900423024 REEL: 006165 FRAME: 0027

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77094521	SUBMIT
Serial Number:	85225180	REVIEWS YOU CAN TRUST
Serial Number:	78833633	PENALTY BOX
Serial Number:	78830287	BORROW SOME EXPERIENCE
Serial Number:	78830275	EDUCATE YOUR GUESS
Serial Number:	78830267	RATINGS, REVIEWS AND (SOMETIMES) REVENGE
Serial Number:	76468677	UNIFIED NEIGHBORS
Serial Number:	76028437	HOMEOWNERS GRAPEVINE

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3105572193

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 310-557-2900

Email: klathrop@proskauer.com
Correspondent Name: PROSKAUER ROSE LLP

Address Line 1: 2049 CENTURY PARK EAST, SUITE 3200

Address Line 2: C/O KIMBERLEY A. LATHROP

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	74344.002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberley A. Lathrop
SIGNATURE:	/Kimberley A. Lathrop/
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=TCW - Angies List - IP Termination Letter#page1.tif source=TCW - Angies List - IP Termination Letter#page2.tif source=TCW - Angies List - IP Termination Letter#page3.tif source=TCW - Angies List - IP Termination Letter#page4.tif

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is dated as of September 29, 2017 and is made by TCW ASSET MANAGEMENT COMPANY, a California corporation, acting in its capacity as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") under that certain Assignment for Security --Trademarks, dated as of September 26, 2014 (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), made by ANGIE'S LIST, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Pledgor"), in favor of the Collateral Agent. Capitalized terms used and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 26, 2014 at reel 005369, frame 0654, the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a lien on and continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its owned or thereafter acquired Trademarks, including without limitation the Trademarks set forth on the attached Schedule I; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested, and the Collateral Agent has agreed to provide, a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of the Collateral Agent's lien on and security interest in the Trademarks (the "Released Collateral");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent does hereby, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, terminate and release the liens and security interest created under the Trademark Security Agreement in the Released Collateral.

The Collateral Agent hereby authorizes the Grantor and its agents, representatives and designees to record this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

COLLATERAL AGENT:

TCW ASSET MANAGEMENT COMPANY

By

Name: Suzanne Grosso Title: Managing Director

#### **SCHEDULE I**

#### Trademarks

## Trademarks and Trademark Applications

MARK	SERIAL	STATUS	REG.	REG. DATE	OWNER
	NUMBER		NUMBER		INFORMATION
SERVICETOWN	86376930	Pending	N/A	N/A	Angie's List, Inc.
PAGE OF HAPPINESS	86062988	Pending	N/A	N/A	Angie's List, Inc.
PAGES OF HAPPINESS	86328075	Pending	N/A	N/A	Angie's List, Inc.
ANGIECASH	85943674	Registered	4599725	September 9, 2014	Angie's List, Inc.
THE ANGIE'S LIST BIG DEAL	85062330	Registered	3911120	January 25, 2011	Angie's List, Inc.
Angies list	78828666	Registered	3224639	April 3, 2007	Angie's List, Inc.
Angies list	77094537	Registered	3571083	February 10, 2009	Angie's List, Inc.
ANGIE'S LIST	78824875	Registered	3224630	April 3, 2007	Angie's List, Inc.
ANGIE'S LIST	77094534	Registered	3566414	January 27, 2009	Angie's List, Inc.
ANGIE'S LIST	76466558	Registered	2775167	October 21, 2003	Angie's List, Inc.
ANGIE'S LIST	75092337	Registered	2083451	July 29, 1997	Angie's List, Inc.
ANGIE'S LIST SUPER SERVICE AWARD	76474523	Registered	2769122	September 30, 2003	Angie's List, Inc.
ANGIE'S LISTI SUPER STEWNER AWARD	76472759	Registered	2790803	December 9, 2003	Angie's List, Inc.
	76468678	Registered	2766650	September 23, 2003	Angie's List, Inc.
Angie	85523442	Registered	4198442	August 28, 2012	Angie's List, Inc.
	78833643	Registered	3255446	June 26, 2007	Angie's List, Inc.
(SUBMIT)	78745474	Registered	3236210	May 1, 2007	Angie's List, Inc.
(SUBMIT)	77094528	Registered	3306170	October 9, 2007	Angie's List, Inc.
SUBMIT	78745496	Registered	3157864	October 17, 2006	Angie's List, Inc.
OODIVIII	77094521	Registered	3306169	October 9, 2007	Angie's List, Inc.

6962/74344-002 CURRENT/93364872v4

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	STATUS	REG. NUMBER	REG. DATE	OWNER INFORMATION
REVIEWS YOU	85225180	Registered	4012386	August 16, 2011	Angie's List, Inc.
CAN TRUST					
PENALTY BOX	78833633	Registered	3224657	April 3, 2007	Angie's List, Inc.
BORROW	78830287	Registered	3224644	April 3, 2007	Angie's List, Inc.
SOME				1	
EXPERIENCE					
EDUCATE	78830275	Registered	3224643	April 3, 2007	Angie's List, Inc.
YOUR GUESS				-	
"RATINGS,	78830267	Registered	3224642	April 3, 2007	Angie's List, Inc.
REVIEWS AND				_	
(SOMETIMES)					
REVENGE"					
UNIFIED	76468677	Registered,	2868487	August 3, 2004	Angie's List, Inc.
NEIGHBORS		but allowing			
		to lapse			
HOMEOWNERS	76028437	Registered	2579832	June 11, 2002	Angie's List, Inc.
GRAPEVINE					

6962/74344-002 CURRENT/93364872v4

**RECORDED: 09/29/2017**